+5V Precision
VOLTAGE REFERENCE
FEATURES
● OUTPUT VOLTAGE: +5V ±0.2% max
● EXCELLENT TEMPERATURE STABILITY:
10ppm/°C max (–40°C to +85°C)
● LOW NOISE: 10µVp-p max (0.1Hz to 10Hz)
● EXCELLENT LINE REGULATION:

changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE SPECIFICATION
MAX DRIFT DRAWING TEMPERATURE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT VOUT at 25°C (ppm/°C) PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE NUMBER MEDIA
REF02AU 5V±15mV ±15 SO-8 182 –40°C to +85°C — —
REF02BU 5V±10mV ±10 SO-8 182 –40°C to +85°C — —
REF02AP 5V±15mV ±15 DIP-8 006 –40°C to +85°C — —
REF02BP 5V±10mV ±10 DIP-8 006 –40°C to +85°C — —
4REF02
®
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES
AT TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.